9/7/05

RECC

09-14-2005



103081032

T

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Wash	nington, D.C. 20231					
Pleas	se record the attached orig	inal document	s or copies there	of.		
1.	Name of conveying party	: Warner-Lan	nbert Company L	LC		
2.	Name and address of red	ddress of receiving party: Cadbury Adams USA LLC 389 Interpace Parkway Parsippany, New Jersey 07054				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agree Other: Execution Date: July 21,			Merger Change of N	Name	
4. the a _l	Application number or ap If this document is being pplication is: A. Application No. 75/901327	filed together B. Appli		ation, the exe	cution date of	
5. shoul	Name and address of pard be mailed:	Daniel Cl Cadbury S 900 Kir	orrespondence co hung, Esq. Schweppes ng Street ew York 10573	oncerning this	document	
3 .	Total No. of trademarks involved: 1			SEP - 7 2005		
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)): \$40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
Fo the rue co	best of my knowledge and belied py of the original document. <u>Abeth Stewart Bradley</u> ne of Person Signing	f, the foregoing in	iformation is true aម្រឹ មិរិ	V23/2005 LANGULF I FC:8521	y 80000906 d7 5893,32 3 a 40.00 (OP
Elisabeth Stewart Bradley Euis			alon Syman	Brider	8/2/05	′
	umber of pages including cover			O	Date	
Jani	arribor or pages including cover	oncet, attacimie	no and document. 3			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Warner-Lambert Company LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey, is the record owner of the trademark application listed on Schedule "A" (the "Mark") attached hereto, which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Cadbury Adams USA LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 389 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, New Jersey, desires to obtain all rights in and to the application listed on Schedule "A."

NOW, THEREFORE, as of March 30, 2003, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration and application therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed on the _______ day of July, 2005.

Warner-Lambert Comparfy LLC

Name: Arthur A. Silverstein

Title: Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this 21 day of July, 2005.

Notary Public

LORENE E. POJE
Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires March 27, 2007 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0836

SCHEDULE "A"

MARK	CLASS	APP. NO.	FILING DATE
ARCTIC SHIVER	30	75/901327	January 24, 2000

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0837